Administrative and General Expense 10,566,632
Depreciation Expense 3,092,814
Other Regulatory Credits (357,653)
General Taxes Other Than Income Tax 1,091,309
State and Federal Income Taxes (251,232)
Deferred Income Taxes (44,802)

Total Operating Expenses 39,361,848

Net Operating Income (Loss) 111,297

Other Income:
Interest and Dividend Income (71,452)
Miscellaneous Non-Operating Income (7,996)

Total Other Income (79,448)

Other Income Deductions:
Allowance for Funds Used During Construction (39,836)
Miscellaneous Income Deductions 50,978
Interest on Long-Term Debt 167,716
Other Interest Expense 42,405

Total Other Income Deductions 221,262

Net Income (Loss) ($30,517)

OHIO VALLEY GAS CORPORATION AND OHIO VALLEY GAS, INC.
CAUSE NUMBER 46011

INCOME STATEMENT
AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Attachment ZDL-1
Schedule 3
Page 1 of 1

Base Period Pro Forma Sch. Pro Forma at Increase / Sch. Pro Forma at
Ended 9/30/2023 Adjustments Ref. Present Rates (Decrease) Ref. Proposed Rates

OPERATING REVENUES

Sales of Gas $35,826,416 $19,612,527 $8,636,019 $28,248,546
2025 Forecast Adjustments - Sales of Gas ($16,213,888) Pet.

Other Operating Revenues 3,646,730   3,820,137   1,488,270   5,308,407
2023 Normalization Adjustments - Other Operating Revenues (2,671)   Pet.
2025 Forecast Adjustments - Other Operating Revenues 19,614   Pet.
2025 OUCC Forecast Adjustments - Credit Card Fees 139,246   5-1
2025 OUCC Forecast Adjustments - Forfeited Discounts 5,138   5-2
2025 OUCC Forecast Adjustments - Miscellaneous Services 12,080   5-3

Total Operating Revenues 39,473,145 (16,040,481) 23,432,665 10,124,289 1 33,556,954

OPERATING EXPENSES

Purchased Gas Costs 17,975,512   -   -   -
2025 Forecast Adjustments - Purchased Gas Costs (17,975,512)   Pet.

Transmission Expense 34,703   37,026   -   37,026
2025 Forecast Adjustments - Transmission Expense 2,323   Pet.

Distribution Expense 5,506,656   5,529,872   -   5,529,872
2023 Normalization Adjustments - Distribution Expense (334,775)   Pet.
2025 Forecast Adjustments - Distribution Expense 425,180   Pet.
2025 OUCC Forecast Adjustments - Distribution Expense (67,190)   6-1a

Customer Expense 1,759,319   1,864,376   -   1,864,376
2025 Forecast Adjustments - Customer Expense 105,057   Pet.

Sales Expense (11,411)   (918)   -   (918)
2025 Forecast Adjustments - Sales Expense 10,492   Pet.

Administrative and General Expense 10,566,632   13,337,004   32,146   1 13,369,150
2025 Forecast Adjustments - Administrative and General Expense 2,929,151   Pet.
2025 OUCC Forecast Adjustments - Administrative and General Expense (256,489)   6-1b
2025 OUCC Forecast Adjustments - Regulatory Expense 97,710   6-1c

Sub-total of Operating Expenses $35,831,412 ($15,064,052) $20,767,360 $32,146 1 $20,799,506

OHIO VALLEY GAS CORPORATION AND OHIO VALLEY GAS, INC.
CAUSE NUMBER 46011

PRO FORMA NET OPERATING INCOME STATEMENT
TWELVE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023, THROUGH PRO FORMA TWELVE MONTHS ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

Attachment ZDL-1
Schedule 4
Page 1 of 2

Base Period Pro Forma Sch. Pro Forma at Increase / Sch. Pro Forma at
Ended 9/30/2023 Adjustments Ref. Present Rates (Decrease) Ref. Proposed Rates

OPERATING EXPENSES

Sub-total Carried Forward $35,831,412 ($15,064,052) $20,767,360 $32,146 $20,799,506

Depreciation Expense 3,092,814   4,364,360   -   4,364,360
2025 Forecast Adjustments - Depreciation Expense 1,279,211   Pet.
2025 OUCC Forecast Adjustments - New Services Reduction (7,665)   6-2

Other Regulatory Credits (357,653)   -   -   -
2023 Normalization Adjustments - Other Regulatory Credits 357,653   Pet.

General Taxes Other than Income Tax 1,091,309   1,125,731   14,858   1 1,140,589
2025 Forecast Adjustments - General Taxes Other than Income Tax 44,137   Pet.
2025 OUCC Forecast Adjustments - Public Utility Fee (9,716)   6-3

State and Federal Income Tax (251,232)   (751,474)   2,506,322   1 1,754,848
2025 Forecast Adjustments - State and Federal Income Tax (600,460)   Pet.
2025 OUCC Forecast Adjustments - State and Federal Income Tax 100,217   6-4

Deferred Income Tax (44,802)   217,874   -   217,874
2025 Forecast Adjustments - Deferred Income Tax 262,676   Pet.

Total Operating Expenses 39,361,848 (13,637,998) 25,723,851 2,553,326 28,277,177

Net Operating Income $111,297 ($2,402,483) ($2,291,186) $7,570,963 $5,279,777

OHIO VALLEY GAS CORPORATION AND OHIO VALLEY GAS, INC.
CAUSE NUMBER 46011

PRO FORMA NET OPERATING INCOME STATEMENT
TWELVE MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023, THROUGH PRO FORMA TWELVE MONTHS ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

Page 2 of 2

Attachment ZDL-1
Schedule 4

Adjustment Increase (Decrease) $139,246

Adjustment Increase (Decrease) $5,138

Adjustment Increase (Decrease) $12,080

OUCC REVENUE ADJUSTMENTS

(2)
Forfeited Discounts

Adjustment to Forecasted 2025 Other Operating Revenue for Credit Card Fees (Public's Exhibit No. 3, Attachment MMN-1, Page 1)

Attachment ZDL-1
Schedule 5
Page 1 of 1

OHIO VALLEY GAS CORPORATION AND OHIO VALLEY GAS, INC.